South Dakota Soybean Research & Promotion Council

Time

8:59 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:01a.m.
9:02 a.m.
9:03 a.m.
9:05a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:20 a.m.
9:25a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:35a.m.
9:40 a.m.
9:50 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:40 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

Board Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, January 27", 2026 9:00 a.m. —12:00 p.m.
Via Zoom | https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81449875844

Item

Pledge of Allegiance

Call to Order — David Struck

Open Meeting Laws

Approval of Agenda — David Struck

Conflict of Interest Disclosures — David Struck

Secretary’s Report — Chad Schooley
a. Approve the minutes from the November 25, 2025 Board Meeting

Treasurer’s Report — Derrick Scott
a. Review Financials

NDSU Soybean Symposium Sponsorship
USSEC Allied — QSSB Sub-Class Election
Assistant Executive Director Position
SDSU FY25 Invoice

District 8 Open Seat

SDSU Research Pre-Proposal Selections
BREAK

Public Input

SDSU Research Pre-Proposal Selections - Continued
Other Items

Adjourn



